

CDBG FY 2025-2026 Street Rehabilitation
Bid No. 25-26-20, Project No. SP-4329
Date of Bid Opening: 6/10/2025

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1		2		3		4		5		6		7	
			R. J. Noble Company		COPF Contracting, Inc.		Sequel Contractors, Inc.		Onys Paving Company, Inc.		Hardy & Harper, Inc.		Elegant Construction, Inc.		Estate Design and Construction, Inc.	
			Orange, CA		Brea Park, CA		Santa Fe Springs, CA		Yorba Linda, CA		Lake Forest, CA		Irvine, CA		Marina Del Rey, CA	
			Tel. No.	(714) 637-1500	Tel. No.	(714) 522-7774	Tel. No.	(562) 805-7227	Tel. No.	(714) 632-6699	Tel. No.	(714) 444-1871	Tel. No.	(949) 844-5161	Tel. No.	(310) 810-7319
DESCRIPTION OF WORK			UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	
PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS			AMOUNT		AMOUNT		AMOUNT		AMOUNT		AMOUNT		AMOUNT		AMOUNT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	2" Cold Plane Existing AC Pavement - Residential	8360 SY	\$ 10.00	\$83,600.00	\$3.95	\$33,022.00	\$7.64	\$63,870.40	\$3.83	\$32,186.00	\$6.00	\$50,160.00	\$10.00	\$83,600.00	\$4.68	\$39,124.80
2	Remove Asphalt Concrete/Subgrade (Residential 4" Unclassified Excavation)	50 CY	\$ 180.00	\$9,000.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$229.00	\$11,450.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$183.00	\$9,150.00
3	Asphalt Concrete Pavement - Residential Base Course	100 TON	\$ 185.00	\$18,500.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$131.71	\$13,171.00
4	Asphalt Rubberized Hot Mix (ARHM) - Residential Surface Course (1 1/2" Class ARHM-G-1)	940 TON	\$ 180.00	\$169,200.00	\$151.55	\$142,299.00	\$133.00	\$125,020.00	\$175.00	\$164,500.00	\$220.00	\$206,800.00	\$160.00	\$150,400.00	\$150.06	\$141,056.40
5	Adjust/Remove & Replace Water Valve Box per City Std. No. 408	26 EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$33,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$29,900.00	\$1,290.00	\$33,540.00	\$1,800.00	\$46,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$32,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$49,400.00	\$4,087.00	\$105,262.00
6	Adjust Manhole Frame & Cover to Grade per City Std. No. 408	7 EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,150.00	\$8,050.00	\$975.00	\$6,825.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,758.00	\$33,306.00
7	Horizontally Sawcut Curb, Or Remove Existing Curb And Sidewalk Access Ramp, And Construct New Ramp Per City Std. Plan No. 121 With Detectable Warning Surface (Truncated Dome 4" X 3")	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$70,000.00		\$77,250.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		\$95,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$109,800.00	\$65,000.00
8	Install Detectable Warning Surface (Truncated Dome 4" X 3") per City Std. Plan No. 121 on existing sidewalk	10 EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$7,720.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,980.00	\$10,980.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,900.00
9	Sawcut & Remove Existing and Construct Residential Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type A per City Std. Plan No. 117 8" or Matching Existing Curb Height	LF	\$ 120.00	\$10,800.00	\$125.00	\$11,250.00	\$85,500.00	\$112,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$7,137.00	\$7,137.00		\$10,800.00
10	Remove Existing and Construct Residential Concrete Sidewalk per City Std. Plan No. 118 & 120	90 SF	\$ 30.00	\$2,700.00	\$18.00	\$1,620.00	\$22.00	\$1,980.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$61.00	\$5,490.00
11	Inventory and install Traffic Signing & Striping, pavement markings (diamonds), and Raised Pavement Markers (RPMPs) for Residential/Collector Streets per M&G/Cr	1 LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$29,200.00	\$29,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
12	2" Cold Plane Existing AC Pavement - Residential	3387 SY	\$10.00	\$33,870.00	\$6.10	\$20,660.70	\$8.05	\$27,265.35	\$9.00	\$30,480.00	\$6.00	\$20,322.00	\$10.00	\$33,870.00	\$5.10	\$18,626.50
13	Remove Asphalt Concrete/Subgrade (Residential 4" Unclassified Excavation)	19 CY	\$ 180.00	\$3,420.00	\$220.00	\$4,180.00	\$229.00	\$4,351.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$183.00	\$3,477.30
14	Asphalt Concrete Pavement - Residential Base Course	38 TON	\$185.00	\$7,030.00	\$160.00	\$6,080.00	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$175.00	\$6,662.50	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$225.00	\$8,550.00	\$131.00	\$5,814.00
15	Asphalt Rubberized Hot Mix (ARHM) - Residential Surface Course (1 1/2" Class ARHM-G-1)	381 TON	\$180.00	\$68,580.00	\$171.00	\$65,151.00	\$133.00	\$50,673.00	\$175.00	\$66,675.00	\$200.00	\$76,200.00	\$160.00	\$60,960.00	\$172.00	\$65,532.00
16	Adjust Manhole Frame & Cover to Grade per City Std. No. 408	4 EA	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$975.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,758.00	\$19,032.00
17	Inventory and install Traffic Signing & Striping, pavement markings (diamonds), and Raised Pavement Markers (RPMPs) for Residential/Collector Streets per M&G/Cr	1 LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,820.00	\$6,820.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Grand Total				\$988,300.10		\$497,589.70		\$445,674.75		\$592,384.00		\$341,153.00		\$485,000.00		\$488,000.00